IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 12.0001X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-05-30

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 12.0001X                                          Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for intrinsically safe probe:
RPS-409A - abc d - IS2 - efgh
I  II III
I  IV
I – Basic Model
II – Operational Range: The maximum range of the sensor in inches is designated by abc and can be any
number from 1 to 999.
III - Enclosure: Blank, enclosure and jam nut material Polyphenylene Sulfide (PPS). P, enclosure and jam nut
material Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC).
IV – Additional Feature Suffixes: Can be any combination of alphanumeric characters (or blanks) that do not
relate to the safety of the product (for marketing purposes only).
RPS-429A y - abc d - IS 2 -  efgh
I II  III IV  V VI  VII
I – Basic Model
 RPS-429A
II – Output Type:
 A, analog current output
 V, analog voltage output
III – Operational Range:
 1 to 999, The maximum range of the sensor in inches is designated by abc. Zeroes are not used
 as placeholders, so “a” and “b” will be blank when not needed.
IV - Enclosure:
 P, enclosure and jam nut material Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC).
V – Protection Technique
 IS
VI – Markings:
  2, International and North America Markings
VII – Additional Feature Suffixes:
Can be any combination of alphanumeric characters (or blanks) for alternate configurations, as allowed
by the schedule drawings.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 12.0001X                                          Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 3
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Intrinsically safe specifications:
RPS-409A-abcd-IS2-efgh Entity Parameters
Terminal Nos. Vmax or Ui Imax or Ii Pmax or Pi Ci Li
1,3 (Power) 30 V 100 mA 0.750 W negligible negligible
2,3 (Analog Output) 16 V 16 mA 0.064 W negligible negligible
4,3 (Sync/Tx) 16 V 16 mA 0.064 W negligible negligible
RPS-429AA-abcd-IS2-efgh Entity Parameters
Terminal Nos. Vmax or Ui Imax or Ii Pmax or Pi Ci Li
2,3 (+)
30 V 120 mA 0.90 W negligible negligible
4,1 (-)
RPS-429AV-abcd-IS2-efgh Entity Parameters
Terminal Nos. Vmax or Ui Imax or Ii Pmax or Pi Ci Li
1,3 (Power) 30 V 100 mA 0.750 W negligible negligible
2,4 (Analog Output) 16 V 16 mA 0.064 W negligible negligible
Terminal Nos.
VOC or
UO
ISC or IO PO Ca or CO La or LO
2,4 (Analog Output) 7.14V 5.8 mA 0.011 W 13.5µF 1,056 mH
INGRESS PROTECTION
The Model RPS-409A-abcd-IS2-efgh has in addition passed the tests for Ingress Protection to IP67 in
accordance with IEC 60529:1991+A1:2000+A2:2013.
The Model RPS-429Ay-abcd-IS2-efgh have in addition passed the tests for Ingress Protection to  IP66 and IP67
in accordance with IEC 60529:1991+A1:2000+A2:2013.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 12.0001X                                          Issue No.: 2
 Page 3 of 3
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
RPS-409A Series
RPS-429A Series